FORM PTO-1595

2.70.00

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

<u> </u>	205564
TO the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traaemarks: Hease	285564 e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Antione Cahen	Name: Societe des Produits Nestle. S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Z V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Avenue Nestle 55
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Vevey</u> State: <u>Switzerland</u> ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>December 8, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	ation, the execution date of the application is: <u>Dec. 8, 1999</u> B. Patent No.(s)
29/117773	
Additional numbers at	 tached? □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Eugene C. Ziehm</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Legal Department</u>	☐ Enclosed
Nestle USA, Inc.	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 800 N. Brand Bivd.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 91203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. Fugene C. Ziehm Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a 3/=//14//20/ Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	ich this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	eet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Trademarks
recorded, including time for reviewing the accurre	estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be ent and gathering the data needed, and completing and ints regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of ect (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

FM/RA/6-27/FM695001

03/08/2000 DNGUYEN 00000155 140720 29117773

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010591 FRAME: 0375





Case No. 37569

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, Antoine Cahen of Place du Nord 2, 1005 Lausanne, Switzerland believe myself to be the sole inventor of the inventions, discoveries and improvements set forth and described in my application for United States Letters Patent for Coffee Machine which I have executed of even date herewith and warranting that I have not granted or agreed to grant to others any assignment, license, mortgage, or other rights or encumbrances in conflict herewith, and in fulfillment of my obligation to make this assignment, do hereby assign, transfer and set over unto

Societe des Produits Nestle S.A., a corporation organized and existing under laws of the Swiss Confederation, residing at Avenue Nestle 55, Vevey, Switzerland

its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees, the entire right title and interest in and to said application, and all inventions, discoveries and improvements set forth and described therein, throughout the world, together with any and all other applications and patents either United States or foreign therefor, now or in the future, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-ir-part, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon, as well as the right to apply for and obtain letters patent throughout the world, including the right to claim priority of said applications under and have full benefit of all applicable laws, treaties and international conventions, including specifically the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees, all facts known to me respecting said inventions, discoveries and improvements, and will, upon its or their request at any time, but without expense to myself, sign all lawful papers, execute all United States and foreign original, divisional, substitute, continuing, reissue and extension applications and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said inventions, discoveries and improvements in any legal or administrative proceedings, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees, to receive proper protection for said inventions, discoveries and improvements in all countries.

This assignment is governed by the laws of the Swiss Confederation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed these presents.

A Co Co (L.S.

PATENT REEL: 010591 FRAME: 0376



Legalization Nr. 698	
STATE OF Switzerland)
) s.s
COUNTY OF Vaud)

RECORDED: 02/20/2000

On this 8th day of <u>December</u>, 1999, before me personally came Mr. Antoine CAHEN, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that (s)he did so as (his) (her) free act and deed.



(Seal)

BRIGITTE FAHRNI CHIUSANO, Notary Public in Vevey, Canton of Vaud, Switzerland.

PATENT REEL: 010591 FRAME: 0377